with the directions contained in the indicated order and she preferred the 

instant Contempt Petition (CP). 

3. In the wake of notice, the respondents appeared.  Learned counsel 

for respondents has placed on record the compliance report by way of 

affidavit, wherein, it was pleaded that an amount of Rs.1,46,674/- 

(Rupees One lac forty six thousand six hundred seventy four)  has 

already been credited into the accounts of the petitioner on 16.05.2016, 

by way of cheque bearing machine No.271760.  However, the learned 

counsel for the applicant has disputed the calculation made in the 

compliance report and stated that there is a difference of only Rs.300/-